;o NTROLLER
Y/

UL ANGULO, CPA, AUDITOR-

Y .)-.’f—ltm"é’ Gotlpe . &

FISCAL PROCEDURES APPROVED

ZA

A\

COUN
\A/

FOR

X] Policy

m Policy

[] Consent

Dep’t Recomm.:

Z

el =Ry
WEAL R KIPNIS

Departmental ConcurrenceAMUEL WONG

BY: .

[J Consent

Per Exec. Ofc.:

SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

20
FROM : Office on Aging SUBMITTAL DATE:
June 6, 2013

SUBJECT: FY 2012-2013 Agreements between Riverside County Children and Families
Commission (First 5 Riverside) and Riverside County Office on Aging Grandparents Raising
Grandchildren Program (GRG); Contracts 1242 OP-12 Second Amendment and 13202 OP First
Amendment.
RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:

1) Receive and file Contract 1242 OP-12 Second Amendment and 13202 First Amendment

between RCCFC and RCOOA, attached.

2) Approve and direct the Auditor-Controller to make budget adjustments as shown on
Schedule A, attached.

BACKGROUND: The Grandparents Raising Grandchildren Task Force was established in 1998
at the direction of the County Board of Supervisors to provide support services and advocacy for
grandparents taking responsibility for parenting their grandchildren.

Using State Proposition 10 revenue, First 5 Riverside has provided funding to GRG since 2001 to
subsidize child care for grandparents raisir%grandchildren.

Continued next page... M%Q/Aww é_l\/

Michele Wilham, Director

Current F.Y. Total Cost: $ 81,257 In Current Year Budget: No
FINANCIAL Current F.Y. Net County Cost: $0 Budget Adjustment: Yes
DATA Annual Net County Cost: $ 0 For Fiscal Year: 12/13
SOURCE OF FUNDS: State Proposition 10 (100%) Positions To Be

Deleted Per A-30 D
Requires 4/5 Vote| [X]

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION:

County Executive Office Signature

Prev. Agn. Ref.: District: All Agenda Number: 3 _— 3 5

ATTACHMENTS FILED
WITiH THE CLERK OF THE BOARD




From: OFFICE ON AGING Page 2

SUBJECT: FY 2012-2013 Agreements between Riverside County Children and
Families Commission (First 5 Riverside) and Riverside County Office on Aging
Grandparents Raising Grandchildren Program (GRG); Contracts 1242 OP-12
Second Amendment and 13202 OP First Amendment.

Continued,

County Office on Aging will utilize funds for the underserved, low-income
community of grandparents raising grandchildren ages 0-5.

Contract 1242 OP-12 first amendment was discarded and superseded by
Contract 1242 OP-12 second amendment. The second amendment is for an
increase of $149,187. The term of the agreement is July 1, 2012 through October
31, 2012.

Contract 13202 OP first amendment is for an additional $188,493. The term of
the agreement is November 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013.

The approved Office on Aging budget submitted for FY 2012 — 2013 was
$256,423. These two amendments attached reflect an underestimated amount
of $81,257; therefore a budget adjustment is needed as outlined on Schedule A.
The total budget amount for these two agreements is $337,680.

There is no impact to county general fund and we are requesting no additional
matching requirements.



Office on Aging
Schedule A
FY 2012-2013

INCREASED ESTIMATED REVENUE

5300100000-21450-754000 CA Tobacco Tax Prop 10 $81,257
Total $81,257
INCREASED APPROPRIATION
5300100000-21450-510040 Salaries and Wages $ 3,425
5300100000-21450-518100 Budgeted Benefits 1,712
5300100000-21450-523760 Postage-Mailing 365
5300100000-21450-526700 Rent-Lease Building 814
5300100000-21450-525440 Professional Services 72,325

5300100000-21450-529040 Private Mileage Reimbursement 483
5300100000-21450-525300 OASIS Processing Financial $ 1,333
5300100000-21450-525440 Professional Services 800

Total $81,257

Schedule A: FY 2012-2013 funding from Riverside County Children and Families
Commission (First 5 Riverside) to Riverside County Office on Aging,
Grandparents Raising Grandchildren Program. Contract 1242 OP-12 Second
Amendment and 13202 OP First Amendment.



RIVERSIDE COUNTY CHILDREN AND FAMILIES COMMISSION
CONTRACT
INVESTMENT OF FUNDS
SECOND AMENDMENT

82:h Rd 91 120 &g
HHOD S3IUHV 4/ NTE&UHD

CONTRACTOR: Riverside County Office on Aging

RCCFC Award: 1242 OP-12
Address: 6296 River Crest Drive Ste. K, Riverside, CA 92507

WHEREAS, the Riverside County Children and Families Commission, also known as “First 5
Riverside” (“Commission”) and Riverside County Office on Aging (“Contractor”) entered into
an Investment of Funds Contract, RCCFC Award no. 1242 OP-12 (the “Contract”) for the
provision of services, and both parties now agree to amend the Contract to be effective as of

September 1, 2012 (“Second Amendment”).

Now, therefore, the parties agree to amend the Contract as follows:

A. “Section 4. Term is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

“4. The term of this Contract shall be from July 1, 2011 through October 31, 2012
unless sooner terminated by the provisions herein by either party. Funds shall not
be automatically renewed by the Commission upon or after the term of the Contract
expect by formal amendment approved by the Commission.”

B. Maximum Reimbursable Amount: $596,747.00> TR
Initial Funding Period: 07/01/11 — 06/30/12 —> $447,560.00 '
Extended Funding Period: 07/01/12 — 10/31/12 . $149,187.00&L FY 121>
a7
Ly gq0 %

C. Attachment A-1 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with Attachment A-2.
Attachment A of the Contract, Scope of Work, shall have an extended funding 37197 N
period added, as outlined in Attachment A-2, and attached hereto. Attachment A '

remains part of the Contract.

D. Attachment B-1 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with Attachment B-2.
Attachment B of the Contract, Budget, shall have an extended funding period added,
as outlined in Attachment B-2, and attached hereto. Attachment B remains part of

the Contract.

E. Attachment C-1 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with Attachment C-2.
Attachment C of the Contract, Payment Provisions, shall have an extended funding
period added, as outlined in Attachment C-2, and attached hereto. Attachment C

remains part of the Contract.

F. All other terms and conditions of the Contract, as amended, shall remain in full force
and effect.

1242 OP-12 Riverside County Office on Aging
SECOND AMENDMENT



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused their duly authorized
representative to execute this First Amendment to the Contract.

CONTRACTOR: Riverside County Children and Families
Commission:

BV:WC/Q/MU By: \’K/)f///fj/l/;

Hasfy Freedman, Executive Director

Attest: ;
Date: \0 \\b\l’z/ By: LA . Cé—,f{-
Comﬁussion Secretary

Date: /"0/,3/"’// 2-

1242 OP-12 Riverside County Office on Aging
SECOND AMENDMENT <



ATTACHMENT A-2: SCOPE OF WORK

Riverside County Office on Aging
Contract # 1242 OP-12
Contract Term: July 1, 2012 — October 31, 2012

The Riverside County Office on Aging Grandparents Raising Grandchildren (GRG) services supported
through the First 5 Riverside Early Care Scholarship contract shall include:

Full time/respite subsidized child care slots to service a total of 50 children and 50 grandparents/caregivers
per month residing in Riverside County who are caring for children 0-5 years of age. Full-time and respite
care will be dependent upon the needs of the grandparents entering the program. The GRG program will
serve low to moderate income grandparents/caregivers. Relative caregivers must be at least 50 years of
age to receive services. Non-working grandparents/caregivers qualify for respite care, up to 32 hours per
month to attend medical and other critical appointments as well as respite from the day to day activities of
being a caregiver. Working grandparents/caregivers are eligible for full time child care for their children 0-
5.

Strategy: Early Care Scholarships
Aggregate Targets:

1) By October 31, 2012, Riverside County Office on Aging, Grandparents Raising Grandchildren
program will provide child care subsidies to 50 low to moderate income children as reported
monthly.

2) By October 31, 2012, Riverside County Office on Aaing. Grandparents Raising Grandchildren
program will document the number of children with special needs that received child care.

Attachment A-2 1242 OP-12
Final SOW 09/24/12 AB



$16°2018% 0$ ¥26°L01$ isayjddng pue [euajey [e301qns

0/8'L$ | 0.8°L$ aseajuay vl
g6z$ §5Z% (1=10y ‘s|jeaw ‘sbea)iw 'ajelie) |aAel) Z|
0% 0% aseaT juawdinbg QL
688 688 | j = T souminsy] g
got'sols | 00L'0LS = - - B B ) ) T “sdiysiejoyos £
095§ - 0958 ) ) |- ~ bunuudpebejsod ¢
001$ 001$ ~ (0001$>) Wawdinbeysaiddng 800 1L

0$ 059°96$ STYTLS 0% FTAZA%) isjjauag |ejo)qng
0% 855 9v$ ovs 05 0LbS %0 Yol 620 LvS = ____WEUIM Sjpudiy-ioloalig Aindsg b
0% €90'¥1$ 68°18 s 16818 %0 %l 026'GLS - olauio) usilied-jUejsissy Uilipy ¢
0$ €91'2L$ 05288 0§ 0s.'8$ %0 %YE €16'Ge$ 20Iald euuoQ-| isijeldads weibold Z
0% S98'8LS 8yE' LS 0% gye'LS %0 %L €Lz 02$ 15129 uaydss-|| isieioads weiboid |
¥ spung sjijauag |enuuy |ejo| s)ljouag aaAojdwg
"dx3 (0=g+v) weiboid N 8o s
|auuosiad weisboid U0 weiboud
)
Eﬂo“i [ejol |elol gd |ejol aa1nos buipuny
(2) (g) (v) Aq pied abrjuasiad

(uoisusyx3 yuon ¥) Z10T °

L€ 4990100 - ¢10¢C

0$ 120272z$  |¢61'9z$ 0$ £61'92$ }]auuosiad [ejoyqng
0% 9GG°LL1S 21'$ 0% /2118 %0 % £897113 Wey|Ip 8jayoiN-ioloallg Aindeg! &
0 2z.6'9c8 zog'es 0% 295'ss %0 %Z) ¥EG'0E$ - [ ~ olewio) usuweD-juB)SISSY LIWPY| €
0$ loz'oes  [osi'8lS 0% ~0EL'8lS %0 %EE 16EVSS B ‘@018l BUUOQ-| Isljedads weiboid | Z
08 ££T'.v$ £I8E8 0$ £/8'es %0 %/ 909°05$ 15189 Uaydalg-|| 1sievads weiboid |
LR spun Ad bunosenuos 99Ao|dw] jo
-dx3 (0=8+V) um 41 s1s09 | sowo | wss
B weiboid 6 jud.1ind 1o} aWEBN Uayj pue 931 [duuosiad
ol Bk #yio P Arejeg [enuuy |ejo
welbold felol 54 |elol elboT ASIPRpun es | ViejolL
uoN [ejol
(2) (g) (v) 314 Jo abejusdied

‘L AiInp :196png welboud apisiaAly G 3sii4

g 18L°6¥1$ :s924n0g ||y Wwoiy Buipung [ejo
30 |B)0} s
:Mojaq (s)pung weibold Jayo 1S :Mojaq (S)aa4nos buipund JayiQ Isi
0$ 181°6V1$ ‘€1/Z) Ad sdiysiejoyos aieg Ajie3 spund usd

sdiysiejoyog aien A

141e3

¢l-dO evel

ONIOY NO 301440 ALNNOD JAISHIAIA

: oweN weiboid
zlaquinp joeijuos
:aweN Aouaby

<-g juswyoeny




8L'6V1$ 8L'6v1$ :19b6png |ejol

139941pu] [B}0)qNS

0% | ispung 1ay}p Ag pied 3aa1pu| x4
56G°C3 %ll’V :45d Aq pred abejuaaiad joa11pu| L
LYo osd (sasuadx3 pamolly Jo %0l Paadx3 0} JON HwIT asuadx3 Joaspul sS4 *ILON
0$ 0$ 0$ :sainypuadx3 jejide) |ejoiqng
0% F78v0[7ddY LON | |
ainyipuadx3 jenden
0% 0% 0$ :sJ0}oBNUO0IqNG [B}OJGNS
0% 378v0lTddY LON | |
sioyoenuoliqng
B¢ L8L°6¥1$ :$221no0g ||y Wwouj Buipund |ejol
32 [B10} :
:Mojaq (s)puny weiboid 1ay30 I1si :moJaq (S)aa4nos buipund 1ayiQ 1S
0$ 19 _‘.w.v_‘w :€1/Z) Ad sdiysiejoyog ase) Ate] spund y64
sdiysiejoyag aied Apeg : sweN weiboid
(A% [okA 74" ilaquinp joeaiuo)
ONIOV NO 321440 ALNNOD AISHIAA :oweN Aoueby

-6 awyeny



|Z8L'6¥L% Buipuny g jsuiq |Bj0L

asea| ADuabe pue Soninin 1pne 'SadIAIos 80JN0Sal UBWNY ¥ DURUNOJDE :SIS0D PajBIO|lB |GG 2% +Sd Aq pied s)s00 10211pU|

10811puy

319v2INddY LON
asuadx3 [ejdes

I S 5150144 10N

$10)9213U00qNg

JUSWABd 8sed| JO Uoledojle |0.8°1% EECERRUEN
SHSIA JSPIAOCID pUB SJUSW[0JUS 10§ J0JBUIPI00D 3JBD plIyd JO) abesjiw  [6G2S (1s10y 's|eaw ‘spes|iw ‘aiey|e) [SABL |
0% asea7] Juswdinbg
gouelnsu| Apadold pue Aljigel jo uonedo|e [69$ 3dUBINSU|
‘21ed dwi-Hed pue aw-||n} 10} UsIpjiyopuelb bulsiel sjuaiedpuelb|g0L's0LS sdiysiejoyos
10 UBIP|IYD QG Joj aied p|iyd aptaoid [im Buspuny is1soo weiboud [€]0] JO 9%,2/ 'SIUSWSSINQUISY JOpIAQLd 10} SIS0D 108l1p

sjualtedpuelb Jo} S[elajew |[eucneanpa pue sucnedidde 'sjoenjuod ‘suonedyjou Joj ebejsod pue bunuud  [09S$ Bunuud p abeisoyq
soDpuHeD Yyul “S3|l} 's3l|ddns 22140 [eJdusb  [001$ (0001 $>) Juswdinba/salddng ad10

sasuadx3 jeuoneiado
10BIJUOD BU] UM S2ueldwod ||n) SSINSUS pue Jybisiano sapinold | /16G'LS _ WeY|IAA S[3YDIN-10108.10 Ajndag]
suone|sued; ysiueds pue weiboid ay} o] poddns [eoud0 sapinoid  [0Z¥ SS _ 0[3uI0)) UsWIE)-JUB}SISSY UlWpPY
Buipodal elep pue BuISIoAULl ‘JUSLWUISDEUEBLU JOPIACID “SJUBW||0JUd-WeIDOId 8] SISISIUIWPE  [088°97% . 9013l euuoQ-| }sijernsds welboid

buipodal [efoueul) pue YoBaNo ‘UCIjeuIpio0d welbold |e1oudb sepiacid [ 1LZ2'$$ 1S1I99 uaydslS-|| 1sIe108ds Welbold

(qel
19bBpng woly sunowy Jejjo@ SIHOUDY PUR [SULOSIad PauIquo)
3y} wouy ajejndod-ony s||90) 9svyl) SHysuag pue [sUUoSIad

{1ebpng
wesbosd oA ungm woyr suy HoY3 Ansni 03 JUdLWI)E)S dARRIIEU J311q B apisosd 0} mojaq aaeds ay) asn)

(uoisuaIx3 U ¥) Z1L0Z ‘L€ 4890190 - ZLOZ ‘L AINp :39Bpng weiBoid SPISIaALY § ISiid
sdiys.ejoyog aied Apeg JINVYN NYEO0dd
Z1-dO Zv<Cl HIGINNN LOVYELINOD
(uoisuag YUoW ¥) 1721 “dv3A TvOSId
ONIOV NO F01440 ALNNOD JAISHIAIY -FNYN AON3IDY

SANN4 40 3SN ¥0d NOILLYJIJILSNI/IAILYIRMVYN 139ang

-8 Juswyoeny



ATTACHMENT C-2: PAYMENT PROVISIONS
FISCAL

The maximum reimbursable amount over the life of this Contract has been
amended to be $596,747.00 (see Second Amendment) as awarded by
the Riverside County Children and Families Commission (RCCFC), also
known as First 5 Riverside, provided pursuant to Proposition 10. As such,
the following extended funding amount has been added to the Initial
Funding Period as outlined below:

EXTENDED FUNDING PERIOD: 07/01/12 — 10/31/12 $149,187.00

1. Method, Time and Schedule Conditions of
Payment

a. Initial advance payment will be one-half (1/2) of
the extended funding period total Contract
amount and shall be disbursed at the
commencement of the Contract so long as all
of the following conditions have been met:

1. The Amendment has been approved by
the Commission;

2. The Amendment has been fully
executed by all parties;

& All applicable licenses in order to

comply with the terms of the Scope of
Work (Attachment A-1) are current and

valid; and,

4. Commission staff has reviewed and
approved Cost Allocation Plan (if
applicable).

b. Subsequent disbursement will be reconciled
and paid based on actual program
expenditures minus initial advance payment.

The final 50% of the Contract amount will be
paid based on final expenditures as of October
31, 2012 and reported as of November 20,
2012, which is the final deadline to submit
program expenditures. Expenditures made
after October 31, 2012 will not be accepted.



RIVERSIDE COUNTY CHILDREN AND FAMILIES COMMISSION
CONTRACT
INVESTMENT OF FUNDS
FIRST AMENDMENT

CONTRACTOR: Riverside County Office on Aging

RCCFC Award: 13202 OP

Address:

6296 River Crest Drive, Ste. K, Riverside, CA 92507

WHEREAS, the Riverside County Children and Families Commission, also known as “First 5
Riverside” (“RCCFC”) and Riverside County Office on Aging (“Contractor’) entered into an Investment
of Funds Contract, RCCFC Award no. 13202 OP (the “Contract”) for the provision of services, and
both parties now agree to amend the Contract to be effective as of November 1, 2012 (“First
Amendment”).

Now, therefore, the parties agree to amend the Contract as follows:

A.

B.

Maximum Reimbursable Amount: $ 379,333

Attachment B. Budget for November‘1, 2012 — June 30 2013 is deleted in its entirety and
replaced as attached.

Attachment C. Payment Provisions in Attachment C is deleted in its entirety and replaced
as attached.

All other terms and conditions of the Contract, as amended, shall remain in full force and
effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused their duly authorized representative to
execute this First Amendment to the Contract.

CONTRACTOR: Riverside County Children and Families

Commission:

By: %Z’(’Z:%f By: ‘ o(f\,‘/g/‘u’/\__

Date:

"Har#y Freedman, Executive Director

Attest: s
(~27-30/3 By: x{_ /M. A

13202 OP ~ Riverside County Office on Aging
FIRST AMENDMENT

C’orrj‘nission Secretary !
Date: S . 22-/3




JusLIpUSWY Is1l4
€1-90-G0 Wa~ pasiAsy 198png €121 Ad

z
LWhvLLS 0$ Lor'vLLS isa|ddng pue |elsjey je3olqng
vaL$ 78L% aseaAusy Pl
260'1$ /60'L$ 1210y ‘sjesu ‘abea|iw ‘aiepie) [sARIL ZL
03 0% eseeT Juswdinbg 0oL
09% 09% soueinsu|] g
000°ctLL$ 000‘chL$ sdiysiejoyos 2
00L$ 00L$ Bunuud 3 sbejsod ¢
0$ 0$ {0001 $>) Juswdinbeysaliddng 8o0 |
sasuadx3 jeuonesad
0% 006°78% S.L'vZS 0% SLL'PZS ‘Sjysuag [eyoiqng
0% 69E'9vS | REES 03 099% %0 %l 620°Lv$ WEBY[IA S|9YoI-Ioaaq Aindeg  +
0% LiTvL$ £v9'L$ 0$ £r9'1$ %0 %0} 0z6'sL$ oleulo) UsuLED-JUBISISSY UILPY €
L |os 005'6$ AR A4 0% ciLy'ozs %0 %6. £16'se$ 80lald euuoQ-| }sijeoads weliboid g
0$ $S.'8L% 6St'L$ 0% 651’ LS %0 %L £12'02$ 18189 uayds)g-|| isijeoads weibold |
* spund sjijauag jenuuy |ejoL s}jijausg aalojdwig
dx3 (0=8+v) wesboig | 500 | sswo | w4
|suuosiad EW.—WO.—& 1Yo EN._OO._&
R.d E.HM“.E [ejoL EER 2 834nos Buipuny
(2) (v) Aq pred obejuediag
o0
) 686'002$  |szZ'ivs 0% :[SUU0SIdd |BJOIqNS
N 0% 69E'LLLS  |PLELS 0% yLE'LS %0 %Z | £89'2L1% WEeYIA S[8ydIN-loaiq Aindeq ¢
‘o 62¢'.2% G0Z'ES 0% G0z'es %0 %S0} $£5'0c$ ofsulo) UsULED-JUE}SISSY UIWPY €
0% G/5'vLS gwrw_mnw 0% 918'6¢$ %0 %CeL 16E'vS$ 8olald euuoQ-| isijeiosds welibold z
7 log 9LL'L¥S 068'2$ 08 06828 %0 %L'S 909'05¢ 15199 Uaydayg-|) isieroads weibold |
(U T (52g+Y) spun4 s10 Ad bujoenuod aaAojdw3 jo
. =g+ Yy} [
dxg 2 weiboig 2 o | udH JUSLIND 40} aweN Uay} pue 911 [sUUOSIad
|euuosiad Emhmo._n_ 10 Eﬂhmo._n_ £ -
wesboig [ejoL WO | om0l ] ejeg [enuuy Jejol
uoN felol weiboad Ag papuny
(0) @ (v) 314 Jo ebejusdied

(uoIsualx3 YIUO 8) £10Z ‘0E dUN( - ZLOZ ‘L 49qWISAON :3eBpng weibold apIsIanly G 3siid

85 £6v°'881$ :$39Jn0g ||V woJj Buipuny jejoy
O |10} :
:mojeq (s)pung weibold Jay10 351 1MO[aq (5)a2Jn0S buipung JBYj0 1511
0$ mmvnwwrw '€1/T) Ad sdiysiejoyos ased Alieg spungd 64

sdiysJejoyog aren Aueg

dO 20zel

ONIOV NO 301440 ALNNOD IAISUIAR

: aweN welboid
:Jaquinp joesjuod
:oweN Aouaby

01-E1 :} WS} UOROY/UOISSNOSI

o wa)| epuaby

g Juswyoeny




Juswipuawy isii4
£1-90-G0™ We pasinay 196png €1-Z1 A4

€
678819 0% €6v°881L$ :18bpng |e10)
25928 -Joalipy| [ejoigqns
:spund 1ay3o Ag pied jaa4ipul z
geg'zs | %LVl 1454 Aq pred abejusaiag 1oa1ipu F
Py10 (sesuadx3 pamoliv 40 %0 Paadx3 0} J0N Hwi asuadx3 Joalipu] ¥6d :3LON
0% 0% 0% ‘saJnyipuadxy jeyide) |ejoiqng
0% FT18Y0ITddY LON
ainjipuadx3y [epden
:S10J0B1JUOIYNS [B30IqNS
F18Y0I1ddY LON
S40}2B4JU0IqNS
& £67'881$ 1$82IN0§ ||y woij Buipuny jejoy
O [B10} :
:mojaq (s)pung weiboid 180 Ist] :Mojeq (s)a2inog buipung JeyyQ 3si]
0% £ev'88L9%

sdiysiejoyas ase) A

'€1/TL Ad sdiysiejoyog sied Aldeg spung ys4

14e3

dO 2ozl

ONIOV NO 301440 ALNNOD FAISHIAIN

! dwepN weiboig
ulaquiny joejuo)
:aweN Aouaby

0L-€| 1} Wsl| uohoy/uoissnasiq

o) ws}| epusby

€ juewyoeny




JUSWIpUALWY 1814
£1-90-50 Wa pasirey 1ebpng £1-Z1 A4

£67'881$ Buipung g ysu14 [e30)

8sea| Aouabe pue Seii[in }JipNe SeolAes 99IN0sel UBWNY 3 BUUNO8 (51500 PSJEd0|E 25928 HG4 Aq pred sjso0 oadipy]

J2a.41pu|
378V0INddv LON
asuadx3z |enden

;s 318Y0(1ddV LON

S40)2eRU0IqNg

juswAed ase?)| Jo uolied0jie (¥81$ aseajusy
SYSIA J9PIACId PUE SJUSLUJ|0JUS JOf JOJEUIpPI00D eled PjiyD 10} ebeail  |/60° 1$ {1510y "S[ealu 'ebea|IW ‘aJed[e) [OABIL
0% 8sea7 Juawudinbg
aoueinsu| Auadold pue AjijigerT jo uoyedoje 09§ aouelInsy|
"aled sln-lied pue awi-|[n} Jo} USJp|IyOpUBID buisiel sjueiedpueib|000'El 1 $ sdiysie|oyos
4O UaIp|lyo QS Joj 81ed p|iyd spiaoid |jim Bujpuny sjsoo weaboud [e)0} JO %z, 'SjUBWSSINUWISY JOPIACI JO} SIS0 JoalIp
S)uaiedpuelb 1o} S|eLsjEwW |euoneonps pUE SUONEodde SjoBluod 'SUoNeonou 1o} abejsod pue bupuud [001$ Bunuld g ebejsog
. SabplHed yul ‘sayly ‘saljddns adiyo [ejausb (0% (0001$>) wewdinba/salddng so40

sosuadx3 jeuoneladp

JOBJUOD 38U} UlIm BOURIIALLOD ||N} S2INSUS pue JYDISIaA0 sapincid  |1/6 LS Wey|ip 3jsydi-ioealig Aindeq

suole[suex} ysiueds pue Wweiboid syy o) Joddns [eolso sepiaold  8va S 0leUI0)) USWIEDJUE)SISSY UIWPY

Buiioda. ejep pue BuroloAul JuSWebeuEL Japincid 'SjUaLL|[0Jus-LUEID0Id oU} SISTSIUIUPE 622008 S013ld EUUOCQ-| JSI|eoadg Weibold
Buipodal [eloueuUl pue Yoealno 'UOREUIpIond Welboid [eoush Sapiaoid  |6he ve 15199 Usyda)g-| sielnads wesbolg]

~(qeL
(796pnq weiboid inoA ujgim wiey aujj HOY3 Ansnf o) Jusuiejes eaelieu yoLiq e apiaosd 03 mojoq aaeds ayj asn)| 3eBpng wouy sjunowy JejjoQ SHyeueq Pue |eUUOSIed PeuIquIos
oy} wouy eye|ndogd-o3ny S||9 6Sel]) S}eusg pue |euLosIod

(uoisualx3 Yjuo 8) €1.0Z ‘0E dUNF - ZL0Z ‘L JoquIsAON :19Bpng wesBoid apIsIanRy G 1s4i4

sdiysiejoyog aied Aleg INYN NVHO0ud
do zozgl HIFGNNN LOVHLNOD
(uorsusixg yuow ¥) €1/21 VI VoS
ONIOV NO 301430 ALNNOD IAISHIAIM :FWVN AONIOY

SANN4 40 3SN HOd4 NOILLYDIHILSNI/IALLYHEVYN 1390n9g

Ol-€1 ‘l Waj| uohoy/uolssnosiq
©) wo)| epusby g JuswyIeny



A. FISCAL

Agenda Item G
Discussion/Action Item 1: 13-10

ATTACHMENT C: PAYMENT PROVISIONS

The maximum reimbursable amount over the life of this Contract is $379,333.00 as awarded by the
Riverside County Children and Families Commission (RCCFC), also known as First 5 Riverside,
provided pursuant to Proposition 10.

CONTRACT PERIOD: 11/01/12 - 12/131/13

13202 OP - Riverside County Office on Aging

FIRST AMENDMENT

Method, Time and Schedule Conditions of Payment

a.

Initial advance payment will be one-quarter (1/4) of the current
funding period total amount (as referenced in Attachment B) and
shall be disbursed at the commencement of the Contract so long as
all of the following conditions have been met:

1. The Contract has been approved by the Commission;

2, The Contract has been fully executed by all parties;

3 All applicable licenses in order to comply with the terms of
the Scope of Work (Attachment A) are current and valid;
and,

4, Commission staff has reviewed and approved Cost
Allocation Plan (if applicable).

Subsequent disbursements will be reconciled and paid based on
actual program expenditures and a projection of those expenses
through the next quarter ending date, minus funds already paid
year-to-date. However, in no instance shall the quarterly payment
exceed one-quarter (1/4) of the funding period total.

Under special circumstances, CONTRACTOR may request
advance disbursements. A supplemental disbursement request
along with justification must be submitted, in writing, to the
Executive Director or designee. If approved, total funding disbursed
shall not exceed 90% of total budget amount for the fiscal year. If
funding beyond the fiscal year is requested, approval may only be
granted by the Executive Director or Commission, as necessary.
The Executive Director, or designee, reserves the right to withhold
or reduce disbursement of funds if CONTRACTOR fails to1):
comply with quarterly reports by the indicated due date as set forth
in Section 11 of the Contract, 2) if results achieved are not as
projected and no Commission approved plan is in place for
improvement, or 3) if the CONTRACTOR is not in compliance with
any provision contained within this Contract.

The 4™ quarter payment shall not result in more than 90% of the
total current funding period amount paid. The final 10% of the
funding period amount approved for the Fiscal Year will be paid
based on final expenditures as of June 30" and reported as of July
31% which is the final deadline to submit program expenditures.
Expenditures made after June 30th will not be accepted.



